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LOCATION & OFFICE TITLE PARTY & SLOGAN CANDIDATE NAME EMAIL ADDRESS MAILING ADDRESS
Ocean County - Sheriff Republican Michael Mastronardy tom@oceancountygop.com 18 Swain Ave., Toms River, NJ 08755
3 Year Term (Vote for 1) Democratic Gene Davis gdavis9@verizon.net 6 Llewellyn Court, Jackson, NJ 08527
Ocean County - Freeholder Republican John P. “Jack” Kelly tom@oceancountygop.com 172 Thomas Ave.,West Creek, NJ 08092
3 Year Term (Vote for 2) Republican Virginia “Ginny” Haines tom@oceancountygop.com 497 Batchelor St., Toms River, NJ 08753
Democratic Jean Czarkowski jeanczarkowski@hotmail.com 1 Lexington Ave., Toms River, NJ 08753
Democratic David T. Wright dtwrightforfreeholder@gmail.com 114 Forge Road, West Creek, NJ 08092
IND-Libertarian Party Daniel Valentine emaildanvalentine@gmail.com 660HuckleberryLaneTomsRiver,NJ08753
BARNEGAT
Member of Twp Cmt Republican Albert Bille abille@comcast.net 16 Sturgeon Street, Barnegat, NJ 08005
3 Year Term (Vote for 1) Democratic Peggy A. Houle houlepeg@gmail.com 10 Rockland Street, Barnegat, NJ 08005
BARNEGAT LIGHT
Member of Council Republican Frank Mikuletzky ies@att.net Box882, 7 W 17™ St.Barnegat Lt,NJ08006
3 Year Term (Vote for 2) Republican Samuel Alloway spalloway@aol.com Box358,14 W13™ St,Barnegat Lt,NJ08006
Democratic NO NOMINATION MADE
Democratic NO NOMINATION MADE
BAY HEAD
Mayor Republican William W. Curtis 2tboystevie@gmail.com 35 Mount Street, Bay Head, NJ 08742
4 Year Term (Vote for 1) Democratic NO NOMINATION MADE
Member of Council Republican Douglas Lyons dlyons@bayheadnj.us 170 Woodland Ave., Bay Head, NJ 08742
3 Year Term (Vote for 2) Republican Holly MacPherson hollymac68@gmail.com 230 Main Ave., Bay Head, NJ 08742
Democratic NO NOMINATION MADE
Democratic NO NOMINATION MADE
BEACHWOOD
Mayor Republican Ronald F. Roma, Jr. mayorroma@beachwoodusa.com 1009 Leeward Ave.,Beachwood,NJ 08722
4 Year Term (Vote for 1) Democratic
IND - Vote Team Kelly Glen Kelly voteteamkelly@gmail.com 824 Seaman Ave., Beachwood, NJ 08722
Member of Council Republican Gerald LaCrosse sabredd@comcast.net 708 Forecastle Ave,Beachwood,NJ08722
3 Year Term (Vote for 2) Republican Edward Zakar eaz55@aol.com 317 Halliard Ave., Beachwood, NJ 08722
Democratic
Democratic NO NOMINATION MADE
IND - Vote Team Kelly Sheila Burke-Jaccoud voteteamkelly@gmail.com 713 Tiller Ave., Beachwood, NJ 08722
IND - Vote Team Kelly Todd Dexter voteteamkelly@gmail.com 1209 Pacific Ave.,Beachwood, NJ 08722
BERKELEY
Mayor Republican Carmen F. Amato, Jr. carmenfamato@gmail.com 38 Pine Tree Drive, Bayville, NJ 08721
4 Year Term (Vote for 1) Democratic Laura Shaw queenbayville@yahoo.com 407 Bay Boulevard, Bayville, NJ 08721
Member of Council At Large Republican John A. Bacchione mortgagebyjohn@aol.com 3 Albatross Point, Bayville, NJ 08721
4 Year Term (Vote for 3) Republican L. Thomas Grosse, Jr. tomgrosse1971@gmail.com 501 Southern Blvd., Bayville, NJ 08721
Republican Keith A. Buscio kbuscio@gmail.com 31 Osprey Lane, Bayville, NJ 08721
Democratic Heather B. Walsh berkeleytwpdemocrats@gmail.com 650 Berkeley Ave., Bayville, NJ 08721
Democratic Mario Ciasulli berkeleytwpdemocrats@gmail.com 45 Westport Drive, Toms River, NJ 08757
Democratic Joshua Eckersley berkeleytwpdemocrats@gmail.com 438 Hayden Street, Bayville, NJ 08721
BRICK
Member of Council Republican James Fozman jamesfozman@gmail.com 456 Rhode Island Ave., Brick, NJ 08724
4 Year Term (Vote for 4) Republican Victoria Chadwick vickchad15@gmail.com 507 Wood Park Drive, Brick, NJ 08723
Republican Max Flores mflocr74@yahoo.com 110 Altier Ave., Brick, NJ 08723
Republican Neil Napolitano mantolokingmasonrylic@gmail.com 65 Birch Drive, Brick, NJ 08723
Democratic Andrea Zapcic alzapcic@gmail.com 131 Coolidge Drive, Brick, NJ 08724
Democratic Arthur Halloran art.halloran@gmail.com 257 Sunset Lane, Mantoloking, NJ 08738
Democratic Lisa Crate Ibcrate@gmail.com 133 Meridian Drive, Brick, NJ 08724
Democratic Vincent Minichino vminichino@teamsters469.org 5 Coolidge Drive, Brick, NJ 08724
EAGLESWOOD
Member of Twp Cmt Republican Michael J. Pasternak mpasternak_eagleswood@comcast.net | 59 Beckers Corner, West Creek, NJ08092
3 Year Term (Vote for 1) Democratic NO NOMINATION MADE
HARVEY CEDARS
Commissioner
4 Year Term (Vote for 3)
ISLAND HEIGHTS
Member of Council
3 Year Term (Vote for 2)
LACEY
Member of Twp Cmt Republican Steven Kennis s.kennis@comcast.net 204 Plumsted Ct,Lanoka Harbor,NJ08734
3 Year Term (Vote for 2) Republican Peter Curatolo pcuratolo1@reagan.com 421Brandywine Av,ForkedRiver,NJ08731
Democratic Edward “Ted” Kownacki tedkow1@yahoo.com 22 Ernest Dr., Lanoka Harbor, NJ 08734
Democratic Erik Mazur mazurerik@yahoo.com 408 Cedar Dr., Lanoka Harbor, NJ 08734
LAKEHURST
Mayor Republican Harry Robbins hemek805@comcast.net 407 Maple St., Lakehurst, NJ 08733
4 Year Term (Vote for 1) Democratic NO NOMINATION MADE
Member of Council Republican Steven Oglesby lakehurstcouncilogleshy@gmail.com 316 Church St., Lakehurst, NJ 08733
3 Year Term (Vote for 2) Republican Brian C. DiMeo bddimeo7164@gmail.com 300 Poplar St., Lakehurst, NJ 08733
Democratic NO NOMINATION MADE
Democratic NO NOMINATION MADE
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LAKEWOOD
Member of Twp Cmt Republican Albert Akerman aakerman@lakewoodnj.gov 46 Lapsley Lane, Lakewood, NJ 08701
3 Year Term (Vote for 1) Democratic Moshe Raitzik mraitzik@gmail.com 166 NorthCrestPlace,Lakewood,NJ08701
LAVALLETTE
Member of Council Republican Robert P. Lamb rplambesq@gmail.com 121 Philadelphia Ave.,Lavallette,NJ08735
3 Year Term (Vote for 2) Republican Michael Stogdill mikestoggy@gmail.com 146 Elizabeth Ave., Lavallette, NJ 08735
Democratic NO NOMINATION MADE
Democratic NO NOMINATION MADE
LITTLE EGG HARBOR
Member of Twp Cmt Republican Barbara Jo “Bobbi” Crea bjcrea2@gmail.com 136 E. Sail Dr.Little Egg Harbor, NJ08087
3 Year Term (Vote for 1) Democratic Leona M. Weigele weigeleimm@comcast.net 111 Division St.LittleEggHarbor,NJ08087
MANCHESTER
Member of Council
Unexpired 1 Year Term
(Vote for 1)
MANTOLOKING
Member of Council Republican Lynn O’Mealia omealia@comcast.net 1304 Bay Ave., Mantoloking, NJ 08738
3 Year Term (Vote for 2) Republican D’Arcy R. Green darcyrgreen@gmail.com 1530RunyonLane,Mantoloking,NJ 08738
Democratic NO NOMINATION MADE
Democratic NO NOMINATION MADE
OCEAN
Member of Twp Cmt Republican Benjamin LoParo adioben@comcast.net 14 James Drive, Waretown, NJ 08758
3 Year Term (Vote for 1) Democratic Keith Hoffman kahoffman@gmail.com 82 Atlantic Ave., Waretown, NJ 08758
OCEAN GATE
Member of Council Republican Joella Nicastro joellaogbeach@yahoo.com 100AsburyAv,P0387,0ceanGte,NJ 08740
3 Year Term (Vote for 2) Republican Robert Livingston 230E.LakewdAvP0915,0cnGte,NJ08740
Democratic NO NOMINATION MADE
Democratic NO NOMINATION MADE
IND - People Before Politics Rich Russell rich@actionpestcontrol.com 50WLakewoodAve,P00128,0ceanGt,NJ08740
PINE BEACH
Mayor Republican Lawrence W. Cuneo pinebeachmayor@comcast.net 811 Riverside Dr., Pine Beach, NJ 08741
4 Year Term (Vote for 1) Democratic NO NOMINATION MADE
Member of Council Republican Barry Wieck bwieck@pinebeachborough.us 305 Station Ave., Pine Beach, NJ 08741
3 Year Term (Vote for 2) Republican Raymond Newman newmanraymond33@yahoo.com 840 Springfield Ave,Pine Beach,NJ08741
Democratic NO NOMINATION MADE
Democratic NO NOMINATION MADE
PLUMSTED
Member of Twp Cmt Republican Herbert F. Marinari hfmbigwoods@comcast.net 227 Brynmore Road, New Egypt,NJ08533
3 Year Term (Vote for 2) Republican Robert W. Bowen rwbowen1@comcast.net 14 Kenyon Drive, New Egypt, NJ 08533
Democratic NO NOMINATION MADE
Democratic NO NOMINATION MADE
IND - Michael Z. Hammerstone mhammerstone@hammerstoneelectric.com | 9 Alton St., New Egypt, NJ 08533
Member of Twp Cmt Republican VACANT
Unexpired 1 Year Term (Vote | Democratic VACANT
for 1)
POINT PLEASANT
Member of Council Republican Joseph Furmato, Jr. jmf5555@yahoo.com 1650 Center St.,Point Pleasant, NJ 08742
3 Year Term (Vote for 2) Republican VACANT
Democratic Mary T. Sadankas marys4218@gmail.com 21 Sea Point Dr.,Point Pleasant,NJ 08742
Democratic Derek Reichenbecher derekreichenbecher@gmail.com 557 Summit Dr.,Point Pleasant, NJ 08742
POINT PLEASANT BEACH
Mayor Republican Paul Kanitra pmkanitra@hotmail.com 1811 Beacon Lane,Pt Beach, NJ 08742
4 Year Term (Vote for 1) Democratic Lawrence W. Dooley ptbeachprogress@gmail.com 116 Sanborn Ave,Pt Beach, NJ 08742
Member of Council Republican Arlene Testa arlenet43@comcast.net 1100 Marcia Ave,Pt Beach, NJ 08742
3 Year Term (Vote for 2) Republican Douglas Vitale douglas.vitale@gmail.com 99 Saint Louis Ave.,Pt.Beach, NJ 08742
Democratic Ernest (EJ) Geiger ptbeachprogress@gmail.com 115 Arnold Ave.,Pt.Beach,NJ 08742
Democratic
SEASIDE HEIGHTS
Mayor 4 Yr Term (Vote for 1) | Republican Anthony E. “Tony” Vaz aev47@aol.com 264 Hancock Ave, Seaside Hts, NJ 08751
Democratic NO NOMINATION MADE
Member of Council Republican Richard Tompkins seaside4400@aol.com 218 Hancock Ave, Seaside Hts, NJ 08751
3 Year Term (Vote for 2) Republican Louis DiGuilio Idg54@aol.com 316 Porter Ave, Seaside Hts, NJ 08751
Democratic NO NOMINATION MADE
Democratic NO NOMINATION MADE
SEASIDE PARK
Mayor 4 Yr Term (Vote for 1) | Republican John A. Peterson, Jr. 801 N.Ocean Ave.,Seaside Park,NJ 08752
Democratic
Member of Council Republican Faith Liguori faithlssp@gmail.com 126 8" Ave.,Seaside Park, NJ 08752
3 Year Term (Vote for 2) Republican Ray Amabile rayseaside199@gmail.com 19 9" Ave., Seaside Park, NJ 08752
Democratic
Democratic
SHIP BOTTOM
Member of Council Republican Tom Tallon ttallon@shipbottom.org 3002LongBch Bivd.ShipBottom,NJ08008
3 Year Term (Vote for 2) Republican Robert J. Butkus rbutkus@shipbottom.org 282 W.17th St.,Ship Bottom, NJ 08008
Democratic NO NOMINATION MADE
Democratic NO NOMINATION MADE
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SOUTH TOMS RIVER
Member of Council Republican Tanya M. Mosley t.m.mosley@comcast.net 150 Attison Ave, So.Toms River,NJ08757
3 Year Term (Vote for 2) Republican Thomas R. Rolzhausen thomasr1964@comcast.net 420ApplegateAveSo.TomsRiver,NJ08757
Democratic Richard Applegate 139 Mill St., So. Toms River, NJ 08757
Democratic Joseph Principato, Jr. crapshooter1018@gmail.com 16 Citadel Ave.,So. Toms River,NJ 08757
SURF CITY
Mayor 4 Yr Term (Vote for 1) | Republican Francis R. Hodgson, Sr. 432 N. 3" St., Surf City, NJ 08008
Democratic NO NOMINATION MADE
Member of Council Republican Jacqueline L. Siciliano 222 13" St., Surf City, NJ 08008
3 Year Term (Vote for 2) Republican Peter M. Hartney 213 24™ St., Surf City, NJ 08008
Democratic NO NOMINATION MADE
Democratic NO NOMINATION MADE
TOMS RIVER
Mayor Republican Maurice “Mo” Hill mohillusnr@comcast.net 300 Woodview Ct.,Toms River, NJ 08755
4 Year Term (Vote for 1) Democratic Jonathan Petro petrofortomsriver@gmail.com 613 Duchess Ct., Toms River, NJ 08753
Member of Council At Large | Republican Matthew Lotano matt@lotanodevelopment.com 13 Central Ave., Toms River, NJ 08753
4 Year Term (Vote for 3) Republican Joshua Kopp josh.d.kopp@gmail.com 111 Westwood Dr., Toms River,NJ 08753
Republican Kevin Geoghegan kevinmgeoghegan@gmail.com 47 Daisy Rd., Toms River, NJ 08753
Democratic Drew Boyle drewboylefortomsrivercouncil@gmail.com 115 Shasta Lane, Toms River, NJ 08753
Democratic Karin K. Sage karin.sage@gmail.com 535 Fielders Lane,Toms River, NJ 08755
Democratic Michele Williams mjw137@gmail.com 111 Tiller Dr.,Toms River, NJ 08753
TUCKERTON
Member of Council Republican Samuel C. Colangelo 56 Fairway Drive, Tuckerton, NJ 08087
3 Year Term (Vote for 2) Republican Michael Santo 256 Heron Road, Tuckerton, NJ 08087
Democratic NO NOMINATION MADE
Democratic NO NOMINATION MADE
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